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Product: 1673B =

50 Ohm Microwave, RG402 Commercial Non-QPL Product, 19 AWG SPC

S e Coax, Unjacketed

Product Description

50 Ohm, RG-402/U type commercial non-QPL product, 19 AWG solid .036" silver-plated copper conductor, PTFE insulation, copper-tin composite shield

(100% coverage), unjacketed.

Technical Specifications

Product Overview

Suitable Applications: Microwave

Physical Characteristics (Overall)

Conductor
19 Solid SC - Silvered Copper  0.036 in
Conductor Count: 1
Insulation
m Material Trade Name | Nominal Diameter |
PTFE - Polytetrafluoroethylene Teflon® 0.116in
Outer Shield
Tape 1 Bare Copper (BC) 100%
Braid 2 Tinned Copper (TC + Tin Filled) 100%
Outer Jacket
No Jacket

Electrical Characteristics

Conductor DCR

Nominal Conductor DCR| Nominal Outer Shield DCR | Outer Conductor DCR 1

7.9 Ohm/1000ft 4.5 Ohm/1000ft 4.5 Ohm/1000ft

Capacitance

Nom. Capacitance Conductor to Shield

29.5 pF/ft

Inductance

Nominal Inductance 1

0.07 pH/ft

Impedance

Nominal Characteristic Impedance

50 Ohm
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High Frequency (Nominal/Typical)

Frequency [MHz]| Nom. Insertion Loss

500 MHz
1000 MHz
2000 MHz
3000 MHz
5000 MHz
7000 MHz
10000 MHz
15000 MHz
18000 MHz
20000 MHz

Delay

Nominal Delay | Nominal Velocity of Propagation (VP) [%]

8 dB/100ft
12 dB/100ft
18.1 dB/100ft
22.9 dB/100ft
31 dB/100ft
37.8 dB/100ft
46.6 dB/100ft
59.1 dB/100ft
65.8 dB/100ft
70 dB/100ft

1.46 ns/ft 70%

High Frequency

Frequency [MHz]| Max. Insertion Loss (Attenuation)

500 MHz
1000 MHz
3000 MHz
5000 MHz
10000 MHz
20000 MHz

9.5 dB/100ft
14.5 dB/100ft
26.5 dB/100ft
36 dB/100ft
54 dB/100ft
84 dB/100ft

Power Rating

Frequency [MHz]| Max. Power Rating [W] | Nominal Power Rating [W] |

500 MHz 600 W 600 W
1,000 MHz 401 W 401 W
2,000 MHz 268 W 268 W
3,000 MHz 211 W 211 W
5,000 MHz 157 W 157 W
7,000 MHz 129 W 129 W
10,000 MHz 105 W 105 W
15,000 MHz 83 W 83 W
18,000 MHz 74 W 74 W
20,000 MHz 70 W 70 W
Voltage

L Voltage Rati
1900 V RMS

VSWR

1.1:1

Ramp Function, End Points 500 MHz

1000 MHz AR
3000 MHz 1.13:1
7000 MHz V171
15000 MHz 1.25:1
20000 MHz 1.3:1

Electrical Characteristics Notes: VSWR limit is a continuous sloping line from 500 MHz to 20 GHz

Temperature Range

Non-UL Temp Rating: 200°C

Operating Temp Range: -70°C To +200°C

Mechanical Characteristics

Bulk Cable Weight: 25 Ibs/1000ft
Max. Pull Tension: 70 Ibs

Min. Bend Radius During Installation: 0.125 in



