

Product: <u>1673B</u> ☑



50 Ohm Microwave, RG402 Commercial Non-QPL Product, 19 AWG SPC Coax, Unjacketed

Product Description

50 Ohm, RG-402/U type commercial non-QPL product, 19 AWG solid .036" silver-plated copper conductor, PTFE insulation, copper-tin composite shield (100% coverage), unjacketed.

Technical Specifications

Product Overview

TTOUL	Todact Overview					
Suitable Applications:		Mic	rowave			
Physical Characteristics (Overall)						
Conductor						
AWG	Stranding	Mate	rial	Nominal Dia	ameter	No. of Coax
19	Solid	SC - Silvere	ed Copper	0.036 in		1
Conductor Count: 1						
Insulati	nsulation					
Material Material 1		Trade Name	Nomi	nal Diameter		
PTFE - Polytetrafluoroethylene Teflon		Teflon®		0.116	in	

Outer Shield

Type	Layer	Material	Coverage [%]
Tape	1	Bare Copper (BC)	100%
Braid	2	Tinned Copper (TC + Tin Filled)	100%

Outer Jacket



Electrical Characteristics

Conductor DCR

Nominal Conductor DCR	Nominal Outer Shield DCR	Outer Conductor DCR
7.9 Ohm/1000ft	4.5 Ohm/1000ft	4.5 Ohm/1000ft

Capacitance

Nom. Capacitance Conductor to Shield 29.5 pF/ft

Inductance

Nominal Inductance 0.07 µH/ft

Impedance

Nominal Characteristic Impedance
50 Ohm

High Frequency (Nominal/Typical)

Frequency [MHz]	Nom. Insertion Loss
500 MHz	8 dB/100ft
1000 MHz	12 dB/100ft
2000 MHz	18.1 dB/100ft
3000 MHz	22.9 dB/100ft
5000 MHz	31 dB/100ft
7000 MHz	37.8 dB/100ft
10000 MHz	46.6 dB/100ft
15000 MHz	59.1 dB/100ft
18000 MHz	65.8 dB/100ft
20000 MHz	70 dB/100ft

Delay

Nominal Delay	Nominal Velocity of Propagation (VP) [%]
1.46 ns/ft	70%

High Frequency

Frequency [MHz]	Max. Insertion Loss (Attenuation)
500 MHz	9.5 dB/100ft
1000 MHz	14.5 dB/100ft
3000 MHz	26.5 dB/100ft
5000 MHz	36 dB/100ft
10000 MHz	54 dB/100ft
20000 MHz	84 dB/100ft

Power Rating

Frequency [MHz]	Max. Power Rating [W]	Nominal Power Rating [W]
500 MHz	600 W	600 W
1,000 MHz	401 W	401 W
2,000 MHz	268 W	268 W
3,000 MHz	211 W	211 W
5,000 MHz	157 W	157 W
7,000 MHz	129 W	129 W
10,000 MHz	105 W	105 W
15,000 MHz	83 W	83 W
18,000 MHz	74 W	74 W
20,000 MHz	70 W	70 W

Voltage

Non-UL Voltage Rating 1900 V RMS

VSWR

Element	Frequency [MHz]	Max. VSWR
Ramp Function, End Points	500 MHz	1.1:1
	1000 MHz	1.11:1
	3000 MHz	1.13:1
	7000 MHz	1.17:1
	15000 MHz	1.25:1
	20000 MHz	1.3:1

Electrical Characteristics Notes: VSWR limit is a continuous sloping line from 500 MHz to 20 GHz

Temperature Range

Non-UL Temp Rating:	200°C
Operating Temp Range:	-70°C To +200°C

Mechanical Characteristics

Bulk Cable Weight:	25 lbs/1000ft
Max. Pull Tension:	70 lbs
Min. Bend Radius During Installation:	0.125 in